J30 B2007   www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 J31
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.
1 2 3 4
Straight Female Straight Male Right Angle Female Right Angle Male
Pins AWG Current Rating TC-ER TC-ER TC-ER TC-ER

M16 Power Connector
Cable Trunk and Cable Drop
with M16 Power Connectors Cable Drop
Pins AWG Current Rating TC-ER TC-ER TC-ER
2 12 18 Amps BSM/2BKM 22 BSM/2BKM 22-380-* BSM/2BKM 22-380-*/*/* BSM/BKM/T22-380-*
3 14 15 Amps BSM/2BKM 34 BSM/2BKM 34-198-* BSM/2BKM 34-198-*/*/* BSM/BKM/T34-198-*
4 14 15 Amps BSM/2BKM 44 BSM/2BKM 44-193-* BSM/2BKM 44-193-*/*/* BSM/BKM/T44-193-*
21 22 23 24
Trunk #1: Male Connector Integral M16 Power
Connector Drop
Cable Drop with
M16 Power Connector
Cable Trunk and Cable Drop
with M16 Power Connectors Cable Drop
Pins AWG Current Rating TC-ER TC-ER TC-ER
2 12 18 Amps SH-BSM/2BKM 22 SH-BSM/2BKM 22-380-* SH-BSM/2BKM 22-380-*/*/* SH-BSM/BKM/T22-380-*
3 14 15 Amps SH-BSM/2BKM 34 SH-BSM/2BKM 34-198-* SH-BSM/2BKM 34-198-*/*/* SH-BSM/BKM/T34-198-*
4 14 15 Amps SH-BSM/2BKM 44 SH-BSM/2BKM 44-193-* SH-BSM/2BKM 44-193-*/*/* SH-BSM/BKM/T44-193-*
25 26 27 28
Trunk #2: Male Connector Integral M16 Power
Connector Drop
Cable Drop with
M16 Power Connector
Cable Trunk and Cable Drop
with M16 Power Connectors Cable Drop
Pins AWG Current Rating TC-ER TC-ER TC-ER
2 12 18 Amps SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 22 SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 22-380-* SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 22-380-*/*/* SH-BKM/BSM/T22-380-*
3 14 15 Amps SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 34 SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 34-198-* SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 34-198-*/*/* SH-BKM/BSM/T34-198-*
4 14 15 Amps SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 44 SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 44-193-* SH-BKM/BSM/BKM 44-193-*/*/* SH-BKM/BSM/T44-193-*
Mechanical Electrical
Mold material/color: PUR/Black Contact material: Brass or copper with gold plating
Contact carrier material: PUR Cable jacket material/color: TC-ER PVC/Black
Housing material/plating: Ratings: 15-18 Amps, 600 V